WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/29/2024 thru 11/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-040105 11/29/2024 01:15: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-040108 11/29/2024 02:13: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-040117 11/29/2024 06:48: DOA 300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
DOA
24-040118 11/29/2024 07:46: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-040122 11/29/2024 08:37: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-040123 11/29/2024 08:43: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-040124 11/29/2024 08:50: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-040125 11/29/2024 08:50: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-040137 11/29/2024 10:34: THREATS / PHONE CALLS PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-040146 11/29/2024 11:51: SHOPLIFTING 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING



24-040147

24-040154

24-040155

24-040158

24-040159

24-040161

24-040162

24-040169

24-040171

24-040172

24-040174

24-040175

24-040176

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11:55:

12:58:

12:59:

13:23:

13:47:

14:17:

14:44.

15:59:

16:09:

16:31:

16:56:

16:59:

17:25:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
TRESPASSING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

100 BLOCK WEEMS LN

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

200 BLOCK MYRTLE AVE

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR



24-040187

24-040197

24-040199

24-040200

24-040206

11/29/2024 19:11:

11/29/2024 21:14:

11/29/2024 21:16:

11/29/2024 21:57:

11/29/2024 23:10:

Total Number of Calls:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

28

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

900 BLOCK MEADOW CT

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
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