## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

11/29/2024 thru 11/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-040105	11/29/2024 01:15:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-040108	11/29/2024 02:13:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-040117	11/29/2024 06:48:	DOA DOA	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-040118	11/29/2024 07:46:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-040122	11/29/2024 08:37:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-040123	11/29/2024 08:43:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-040124	11/29/2024 08:50:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-040125	11/29/2024 08:50:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-040137	11/29/2024 10:34:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-040146	11/29/2024 11:51:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-040147	11/29/2024 11:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-040154	11/29/2024 12:58:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-040155	11/29/2024 12:59:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-040158	11/29/2024 13:23:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS TRESPASSING	100 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-040159	11/29/2024 13:47:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-040161	11/29/2024 14:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-040162	11/29/2024 14:44:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-040169	11/29/2024 15:59:	LARCENY LARCENY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-040171	11/29/2024 16:09:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-040172	11/29/2024 16:31:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-040174	11/29/2024 16:56:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	200 BLOCK MYRTLE AVE
24-040175	11/29/2024 16:59:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-040176	11/29/2024 17:25:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR

24-040187	11/29/2024 19:11:	ACCIDENT/NO PI 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-040197	11/29/2024 21:14:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUNK IN PUBLIC	200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-040199	11/29/2024 21:16:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	900 BLOCK MEADOW CT
24-040200	11/29/2024 21:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-040206	11/29/2024 23:10:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

**Total Number of Calls:** 

Printed: 12/2/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency